## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6233119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AKHIL AISHWARYA DWIVEDI	07/21/2020
ROHIT RAMCHANDRA DESHPANDE	07/16/2020
ABHIJIT GUNDAWAR	06/18/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED		
Street Address:	30 PEMBROKE RD		
City:	DUBLIN 4		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Postal Code:	D04Y0C2		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16890754

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)425-2701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-425-2700

Email: sspier@barclaydamon.com **BARCLAY DAMON LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 125 E. JEFFERSON ST. Address Line 2: **BARCLAY DAMON TOWER** Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-CHM-173; BD3098679US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACEY SPIER
SIGNATURE:	/STACEY SPIER/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_04AUG2020#page1.tif source=Assignment as filed 04AUG2020#page2.tif source=Assignment as filed 04AUG2020#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 053392 FRAME: 0651 506186380

source=Assignment\_as\_filed\_04AUG2020#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053392 FRAME: 0652

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Akhil Aishwarya Dwivedi, Rohit Ramchandra Deshpande, and Abhijit Gundawar, believe that we are the inventors of the subject matter disclosed in the application for patent (hereinafter "the invention or inventions") identified herein as

# SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR MULTI-THREADED DATA TRANSFER TO

#### MULTIPLE REMOTE DEVICES

and further identifi	ed by Atto	rney Do	ocket Number	19-CHM-173	; BD3098679	US01
for which the t	_			oplication for psmitted herew		United States of
which applicat	ion for pat	ent was	filed on <b>J</b>	une 7, 2019		and has been
assigned Serial No	o. <u>62/858</u>	3,519			by the United	d States Patent and
Trademark Offic	e and a	Non	Provisional	Application	was filed	on June 2,
<u>2020</u>	and	has bee	en assigned Se	erial No. <u>16</u>	<u>/890,754</u>	by
the United States P	atent and	[radem	ark Office.			

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Eaton Intelligent Power Limited, a corporation incorporated in Ireland, and having a principal place of business at 30 Pembroke Rd., Dublin 4 Ireland D04 Y0C2(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) his or her entire right, title and interest in the invention or inventions as represented by the application for patent identified herein (the 'application') in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, his or her entire right, title, and interest in the application, and his or her entire right, title and interest in the invention or inventions as regards all other national jurisdictions and international entities that have the power to grant patents, wherever situated, including without limitation all applications for patent which claim priority to and/or the benefit of the subject matter disclosed in the application for patent identified herein, including any provisional application, utility application, design application, and/or plant application, as well as any continuation application, divisional application, continuation-in-part application, reissue application, reexamination application, patent interference proceeding, foreign national application and/or any application filed or to be filed under a patent treaty such as the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and/or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in any jurisdiction.

In addition to the above assignment, each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing applications, divisional applications, or continuations-in-part thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

20669749.1 PATENT REEL: 053392 FRAME: 0653

6	iste 16 107   2015		O construct	(Seal)
Đ	25 2 99	(Notary/Wriness)	Shir earrichandra De (1600) (2000)	TO VE
Op CH	te (d. 2000) Renship (india)	Ontory/somessi	Alance Maril	Earnale

PATENT REEL: 053392 FRAME: 0655

•
×
w
×
w
w
w
w
w
$\cdot$
N
v
~
w
w
w
w
Ν

Date (E) 61 2	Newstern States	E. Art	
		bhijii Gundawar	
Date: 32 (1) 20	None Vines	NAMANAN PATIL	•
Section Section	78 North States		
vers	AUGUS AUGUS	SHAHKAR SUP	

Carrena Date

PATENT REEL: 053392 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 08/04/2020